Parts & Repair Srvices

REPAIR
PARTS
LIST

253.76062410
253.76062411

ROOM AIR CONDITIONER

In all orders or correspondence, avoid delays and misunderstandings
by always giving the complete model number shown on the front of the
base, behind the plastic front cover.

All repair parts listed are available for immediate purchase or special
order when you visit your nearest Sears Parts & Repair Center, or the
Service Department at most Sears stores. To order parts by phone, call
the toll-free number listed to the left or visit sears.com.

. When requesting service or ordering parts, always provide the followin
For Parts or Service: | o0 21 =509 ap ysP J

Call
1'800'4'MY'HOME® * Product Type * Part Number
(1-800-469-4663) * Model Number * Part Description
Or Visit

www.sears.com

Sears Brands Management Corporation, Hoffman Estates, IL 60179
Publication number 5995643227



253.76062

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.
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253.76062

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.
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# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
5304495333
5304476526
5304476514
5304476527
5304495332
5304491875
5304485996
5304495111
5304476515
5304485997
5304476531
5304495334
5304470989
5304485998
5304487548
5304471275
5304476534
5304476535
5304476536
5304476077
5304476537
5304476049
5304476538
5304476539
5304476540
5304476541
5304476542
5304483021
5304476078
5304487546
5304476075
5304495335
5304495336
5304493247
5304495339
5304495337
5304495338
5304495340
5304495341
5304495342
5304495343
5304476583
5304486001
5304472211
5304476516
5304476517

5304495344
5304495345
5304493249
5995643227
5304495346

A 253.76062 (253.76062410)
B 253.76062 (253.76062411)
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DESCRIPTION

Front Assembly, complete panel
o Panel, front grille

o Filter, air

o Panel, frame, bottom

o Frame Assembly, top, w/louvers
PC Board, display/input

» Wire, connector, pc boards
Remote Control, transmitter
Power Cord, electric, LCDI

Cover, control box

Terminal, ground wire, link

PC Board, control, main
Transformer

Box, control

Sensor, ambient temp, thermistor
Sensor, evap temp, thermistor
Base, unit chassis

Scroll, blower housing, bottom
Holder, bearing

Blower Wheel, centrifugal fan
Scroll, blower housing, top
Capacitor, compressor

Strap, capacitor clamp

Cap, capacitor, compressor
Bracket, motor mount, scroll top
Shroud, condenser/fan

Cap, capacitor, fan motor
Capacitor, fan, motor

Fan Blade, axial

Motor, fan, exhaust

Motor, blower

Evaporator, with, capillary tube
Evaporator, with, capillary tube
Compressor, with overload
Compressor, with overload

o Overload Protector, compressor
o Overload Protector, compressor
Tube, discharge

Tube, discharge

Tube, capillary

Condenser, with, capillary tube
Platform, unit support, bracket
Cabinet, wrapper/sleeve

Seal Kit, foam, sash filler
Hardware, mounting, screws/locks
Window Filler Kit, slider panels, accordion

Use & Care Guide

Installation Instructions

Tech Data Sheet/Wiring Diagram
Repair Parts List

Energy Guide
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WIRING DIAGRAM
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Get it fixed, at your home or ours!

Your Home
For troubleshooting, product manuals and home solutions advice:

manage m home

www.managemyhome.com

For repair — in your home — of all major brand appliances,
lawn and garden equipment, or heating and cooling systems,
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!

For the replacement parts, accessories and
owner’s manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.

For Sears professional installation of home appliances
and items like garage door openers and water heaters.

1-800-4-MY-HOME®  (1-800-469-4663)
Call anytime, day or night (U.S.A. and Canada)
www.sears.com www.sears.ca
Our Home

For repair of carry-in items like vacuums, lawn equipment,
and electronics, call anytime for the location of your nearest

Sears Parts & Repair Service Center
1-800-488-1222 (U.s.A) 1-800-469-4663 (Canada)

www.sears.com www.sears.ca

To purchase a protection agreement on a product serviced by Sears:

1-800-827-6655 (U.S.A) 1-800-361-6665 (Canada)
Para pedir servicio de reparacion Au Canada pour service en francais:
a domicilio, y para ordenar piezas: 1-800-LE-FOYERM¢c
1-888-SU-HOGAR® (1-800-533-6937)
(1-888-784-6427) www.sears.ca

- Sears

® Registered Trademark / ™ Trademark of KCD IP, LLC in the United States, or Sears Brands, LLC in other countries
® Marca Registrada / ™ Marca de Fabrica de KCD IP, LLC en Estados Unidos, o Sears Brands, LLC in otros paises
MC Marque de commerce / MP Marque déposée de Sears Brands, LLC



